
NO.F.3(1)-EE/RDSD/2020-21/                
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

 STORE DIVISION, GURKHABASTI,  AGARTALA – 799006 
(Ph / Fax- 0381 2309395, email- eerdsd10@gmail.com) 

 
 
 

NOTICE   INVITING  e-TENDER NO. e-PT-II/EE/RDSD/2020-21   DATED-25/11/2020 
 

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, the Executive Engineer, R D Store Division, Government of Tripura 
invites item wise separate e-tender (both Technical and Financial bid) for procurement of the following stores 
from the eligible bidders in PWD form-9 Up to  16/12/2020 (3 PM) as per following terms condition as well as 
DNIT. 
 
1. DNIT No, Item & Tentative Quantity, Earnest money & cost of tender form and Eligibility of the bidder:-  

Sl 
No 

DNIT No. Item & Tentative Quantity EMD &  tender 
fee 

Eligibility of the bidder (Primary) For 
detailed eligibility vide DNIT 

1 e-DT-I/ 
PPGI/ EE/ 
RDSD/ 
2020-21  dt- 
25/11/2020 

Item- ISI marked (IS: 
14246) Pre-painted 
galvanized steel sheet 
including   supply of pre-
painted plain formed ridge  
of same quality and 
material  (Zinc coating- 
120 GSM, profile of sheet 
-Trapezoidal, thickness 
(TCT - 0.4 mm). 
  
Qty- 250 MT  
 
 

EMD-  
` 5,00,000.00  
 
Tender fee (non 
refundable):  
`  5,000.00 
 

Indian Manufacturer (manufacturing unit 
should be in India only) registered with BIS 
for production of ISI marked tendered 
store. Bidder must have BIS license of IS: 
14246. 
Or 
Indian manufacturer (manufacturing unit 
should be in India only) producing profile 
sheet from ISI  marked (IS: 14246)  PPGI 
sheet. Authorization certificate and BIS 
license of the manufacturer of ISI marked 
(IS:14246) PPGI sheet to be uploaded. 
Or  
Authorized Indian importer of ISI marked 
PPGI sheet  for the manufacturer  of 
Bangladesh / abroad who are registered 
with BIS for production of ISI marked (IS: 
14246) product of tendered specification. 
The importer should have valid agreement 
with manufacturer of Bangladesh / abroad. 
No manufacturer of Bangladesh / abroad  
can participate in the tender directly. 
Materials to be delivered after conducting 
pre-delivery inspection at manufacturing 
unit through RITES. 
 
Note- Each  sheet must bear  ISI marking 
(IS: 14246), ISI logo,  CML no of PPGI sheet 
producing unit. 

 
2. Bidder should not be  blacklisted by DGS & D / RITES /BIS or any other central / state Government  
department / agency regarding quality compromise or any other reason as on closing date  of tender. Bidders 
having any ongoing litigation with any department / agency  of central / state Government are also  barred 
from participation in the tender. 
 
3. Bid fee and Earnest Money are to be paid electronically over the online payment facility provided in the 
portal any time after start date of bid submission and before bid submission end date using Net Banking 
facility by the bidders. The Bid Fee, as said above, to be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility, is 
Non-Refundable and to be deposited to the Government account automatically as revenue. 
 



No tender form will be sold. Eligible bidders  should participate in tender online through website 
https://tripuratenders.gov.in (for biding).  NIT can  be inspected (not for biding) at the official homepage (i) 
http://rural.tripura.gov.in  and (ii) http://tripura.gov.in. 
 
4. Tender must be uploaded in two-bid system – (a) for Technical and General bid, (b) for Financial bid. Bidder 
will participate in tender online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in for which they have to 
register/enroll their name through the same website. No provision will be there to drop tender physically 
(hardcopy). 
5. Pre-bid meeting will be held on  01/12/2020 at 3.00 PM. Technical bid of the tender will be opened on  
16/12/2020  at 3.30 PM if possible. If the last date of submission and date of opening of tender happens to be 
a holiday or office work is affected due to any unforeseen reason, the date of submission / opening will be on 
next working day. 
 
6. This notice is only to provide most preliminary information to the interested bidders. For any clarification 
mail to eerdsd10@gmail.com  or contact  at  0381 2309395/ 09774488585 during office date and hour only. 
 
7.  The department reserves the right to reject any submitted tender, not inconformity with relevant DNIT.  

 
                   Sd/-  

Executive Engineer 
R.D. Store Division 

Agartala 
Copy to the:  
1. Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhavan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri,  New Delhi- 110021 / Tripura 
Bhavan, 1,  Pretoria Street, Kolkata-71 / Tripura Bhavan, R.K. Mission Road, Birubari, Guwahati-781016 with 
request to display in the notice board for publication.  
2. Additional  Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura, R.D. Department for kind information. 
3. Chief Engineer, R.D. Department, Agartala for kind information. 
4. The Superintending Engineer, R.D. 1st / 2nd/ 3rd/ 4th Circle , Agartala, Udaipur, Kumarghat, Dhalai  for kind 
information.  
5.  Executive Engineer, R. D. Division (Agartala / Bishramganj / Teliamura / Udaipur / Satchand / Amarpur / 
Santirbazar/ Kumarghat / Kanchanpur / Ambassa / Manu), PWD Division (I, II, III, IV, V, Mechanical, Store, 
Internal Electrification), Power Division (I, II, III, Transmission, Store), PHE Division (I, IV, Resource, Rig), IFC 
Division (West), Agri Engineering Division (West/Mechanical/Store) with request to display in their respective 
notice board for publication. 
6. Assistant Engineer/Junior Engineers / Accountant/Cashier of R.D. Store Division for necessary action. 
7. M/S ________________________________________________________________. 
8. Office Notice board. 
 
Copy also to the:  
 
1. Officer-in-charge, New Capital Complex, Police Station , Kunjaban with request to arrange frequent police 
patrolling around this office up to the period of last date of dropping of the tender to avoid any untoward 
incidents regarding the tender. 
2. Officer in-Charge, GB out post for information & necessary action Please. 

                                                                                                                                                           Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                                              Executive Engineer 

 

https://tripuratenders.gov.in/
http://rural.tripura.gov.in/
http://tripura.gov.in/
https://tripuratenders.gov.in/
mailto:eerdsd10@gmail.com

